

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Theresa Adams Lopez

(310) 732-3507

## PORT OF LOS ANGELES NAMES PHILIP A. TONDREAULT DIRECTOR OF PROPERTY MANAGEMENT



425 S. Palos Verdes Street San Pedro, CA 90731 Tel: 310/732-3508 After 5:00 p.m.: 310/732-3500 **SAN PEDRO, Calif.** – Twenty-two year real estate veteran Philip A. Tondreault today was named Port of Los Angeles director of property management by Bruce E. Seaton, interim executive director. Most recently Deputy Director of Asset Management for the City's Department of General Services, Tondreault spent 17 years at the Port of Los Angeles prior joining General Services in 1999.

"We are happy to bring Philip back to the Harbor Department," said Seaton. "He has a wealth of knowledge about real estate and Port operations, we expect him to hit the ground running."

As head of the Property Management Division, Tondreault will be responsible for planning and coordinating division activities that include negotiating and administering leases, permits, acquisitions, divestitures and condemnations of commercial and industrial land and water properties.

As the Port embarks on an unprecedented revitalization of its waterfront, the Property Management Division under Tondreault will include expanded functions associated with the "From Bridge to Breakwater" development. Former Director of Property Management Sid Robinson is taking on the development of the Port's Strategic Plan, a role he has held in the past.

Tondreault holds three degrees from California State University, Long Beach: a Bachelors degree in History, a Masters degree in History and a Masters degree in Public Administration.

## PROPERTY MANAGEMENT DIRECTOR NAMED

## 2-2-2

The Port of Los Angeles is America's premier port. As the leading containerport in the nation and a critical hub in the international supply chain, the Port generates thousands of stable, well paying jobs. It has also placed a high priority on smart growth initiatives combined with high security, environmental stewardship and community outreach. The Port of Los Angeles is a proprietary, self-supporting department of the City of Los Angeles. The Port of Los Angeles...Anchoring a bright future.

###